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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

May 30, 1980

Mrs. Lillian Stone Weisberg
Route 12 - 0ld Receiver Road
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Dear Mrs. Weisberg:

Reference is made to my letter of January 31,
1980, regarding your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts
request.

The release of the attached FBI document results
from our consultation with the Department of State regarding
their material contained in same.

Department of State material in our document
pertaining to you is bracketed in red. The Department of
State has determined that a portion of the information
should be withheld on the basis of the Subsection (b) exemption
of the Privacy Act. The other excisions from this document
were previously explained in the above-referenced letter.

This completes the processing of your request.
Sincerely yours,’
~ ¢ TR 4

RN O
‘-/ :'t( ',J"l"":/ AN L-.'_,/yu’
David G. Flanders, Chief
Freedom of Information-

Privacy Acts Branch

Records Management Division

Enclosure



iy,
-

-

ST A A L (WY R ——

WFO 121-3454 .

The ¥ashington Comnittee for Democratic Action has been declared
as an organization coming within the purview of Presideniial Order #9835, U

g ' —refu to furnish s signed statement or to fm
ol sppear before a Loyalty Boards

were recently contacted to determine 472
if Lhey could furnish any addijional information and Uy advised they had K5
nothing further to report. !

The personnel file of HAROLD VEISSERG was reviewed at the
State Depariment Building, 1734 New York Avenue, N. W., Washington, De Ce
This file shows he first came to the State Dgpartment by transfer on July 1,
1946 as & Political Analyst from the office of Strateglc Services where
he mas & Consuliani from January 15, 1945. On ¥arch 7, 1947 he was
advanced to Resoarch Analyst. He was assigned to the Division of Ressarch

for the American Republics, His file showed he rosigned on June 23, 1947,
His previous Governmeni service was as followsy

1. 1935 - 1936, Department of Agriculiure—File Clerk

2, U. S, Senate Office Bullding as Cditer, Investigator
and Assisiani Secretlary of the Subcommittee of Education

and Labor from 1937 to 1939.

3. Self-employed from 1939 Lo 1942 as a viriter of articles
on national and international affairs for various
national publications.

4. U. S. Army from December, 1942, to November, 1944, when
he was honorably discharped.

The file further disclosed hie parents, FRFDERICK and SARAI
%L 154 ENG, were born in Russia and Lecome naturalized citizens of Lhe United
States, The place of naturalization was not shiown.

;J,;q 2373$ of *p:u.n?jva.l

In & letier dated Juns 16, 1947 he was offered an opportunity
to accept an appropriate position in anolher competitive level, The reason
was given as reduclion in force. There was nothing to indicete hc =as
disloyal or that the matier leading up to his resignation on June 23, 1947



—_— i e e A

advanced sesmingly were founded on the belief of some of his Suporvisors
that his work was not of m calibre they belisved suitable for his rating
because he did not have the background or education to properly discharge
his dutiss.

- WFO 121-3454 —l
was based on information concerning subversive activities. Tha reasons

L g

N

L4,

™~

et
~ir 4Rl

' It wns noted Mr. WEISBERG worked on & report entitled, “Activities
I of FRANCO Agents in the Other American Republica, I Argentina."

The files of the Special Investigative Squad of the Netropoliton

% Police Depariment, 300 Indiana Avenus, N. W., Washington, D, C., contained
& the following nenspaper items concerning HARULD WEISBERG. All wore local
g newspapers. .

" In the Tives-Herald dated September 21, 1947, the 1ist of 10

State Department employees fired on June 23, 1947 was set forth. Among
® i this 1ist sppeared the name, "HAROLD WEISBERG, 2300 Block N. Nottingham.®

5 - The article sald all were fired suamarily and have no right to 8pperl to
. the State Department or to Civil Service. The ten were fired ms & resplt
. of the investigation by & special State Department Loyalty Committec.
g" In the Evening Star dated June 27, 1347 eppeared an article,
g | part of which read that, "10 State Department employees suspocted of Commu-
aT nism or Communistic sympAthies have been dlschorged this week." U
§ In the Times-Herald dated July 3, 1947 appeared &n item, an

erxcerpt of which read, "Mr. MARSHALL said he personally examined the records
of 811 10 who were discharged and there was sufficient evidence in A1l cnses
to create suspicion of their loyalty to the United States.” U

In the Washington Daily News dated October 3, 1947 was an
article which in part read, "three of ten employvees who wers fired from
the State Departwont in June were completely exonerated becouse thoy were
suspected of disloyalty. However, the three employees will not be restored
to thelr jobs. The State Dopartment will, hoaever, cancel their dismissal
notices and let them resign without prejudico with thelr officinl records
cleared of all suspicion of disloyalty.® No namos were set forth.

In the Washington Daily News dated November 18, 1947 sppenred
a8 story, the gist of which was that ®a four-month fight for the right to
resign without prejudice by seven State Department employees discharged
as poor security risks has been ended in victory todhy with a departmental
reversal.® No names were mentioned.
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FIFO 121-3454

£72
-a Federal agency thatl conducts personnel and b7
intelligence inveriigat. ons, made available thelr records which showed that F <
LILLIAN M. SDNE was a member of the Washington Committes for Democratic

Action and a member of the-Washington Bookshop, This was cantained in a
report dated June 21, 1943,

It was further noted in this report that 1t covered a pariod - ,
from approximaiely June, 1938, to the date of the report. It also showed
under the title of, "Sunmary" that nall Lestimony received in this case with
the exception of the subversive record checks (sel out in preceding para-
graph) was favorable" to Mrs. WEISHERG and "none of the witnesses oontacted
in this investigation had any reason whatsoever to question her integrity
or loyalty to the U. S. Government," :

In her personal history statement dated May 18, 1943, *she
claimed she did not belong Lo the Communiat Party or German Bund or any
political purty which advocates the overthrow of the constitutional form
of Qovernment in the United States or to have membership in or affiliation
with any group, association or organization which advocates or lends support

to any organization or movement advocating the overthrow of our constitutional
form of Qovernment in the United States,"

g - Washington T-7, a Federal apency thai conducte persomel and l
- intelligence investigations, has in its files an inveetipative report daled

April 28, 1947 concerning HAROLD WELSFRG, husband of LILLIAN S TONE “PIGIFRG, I
This report disclosed that the United Stutes Senate Disbursing Office showed
that WETIS4IRO was an employee of the La Follette Civil Liberties Committee

from September, 1936, to October, 1939, and was discharged for permitting
certain information to leak to the press.

"PDJ ﬁi-?..l
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Furtler, the report sets farth that Senatar HOU ERT LA FOLLLTTE
stated WEISHEHG had becn dismissed for a breach of trust which involved ?
releasing confidentinl information to a novspaper. Senilor 1A FOLLETTE -~
sald he was quite certain tho newspaper in question was Lhe Duily Yorker, -
He advised he could nol recommend TYEISBERG to the State Department and that,

although he had not secn him sincoe 1939, "ho considerad him to e o 'fellow
travoler' at that time,"
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The inveatlgatlon condacted Ly “ushin;ton 7-7 und -ncluled in
«helr report d:ted april 243, 1947 xont on lo show that VEJSNRG Cormorly hed
AL KIH and that beasides hoiving vored for hln, he wsa

/8 a rooult of the investigation of Hal2LD LISukId by us dng- a

ton T~7 and facluded In the abova-mentioned re;ort, iU mnae rucom-.omulod 3‘3,
that he be re.oved froa the rolla of the State Departnant. (P
i

n

I
ca It wup ncted in this report that "thzre wai 9 certaln Ind{viduale :*g..$.
‘ xho wore interviewcd during the course of investipation who snoke fivor:tly
. concarning AKOLD sF)S52! G as regards his loyalty but that o naideral:lea
\_- I Inforcation w.a dtsclosod which roflocled unfavorubly on )do Logad.ir.»

a2 8 of Lhe Credil Surcyy H: N Ty Rk P

o A » D '.:.l.'_ S g pleiae o
reside In the 2300 Hlock, i.u. %ottinghan vlreet, \rlinglen, Cirgln

. Lia 1L
' conlained nothing rerlsining to the loyaliy of I'rse : %k ..,
. The rocords of the friminsl iMviclon of the l'etropolitan Inlicse
Department, “ashingian, D, C.p @¢nd the Folige Duparinent and Cradit :urvau
; of ‘rlinglon, Virginiu nere checked but they had no record for Lo mirloyra, U
(] - ],) -
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